Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
199-09	OMB	H, MA F, R	ORDINANCE NO2009 AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN CONNECTION WITH THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT. 199-09 (OMB)
200-09	OMB	H, MA F, R	ORDINANCE NO2009 AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH, CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES SERVICES. 200-09 (OMB)
202-09	OMB	H, MA F, R	ORDINANCE NO2009 AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN CONNECTION WITH THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT. 202-09 (OMB)
203-09	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2009 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2009. 203-09 (OMB)
206-09	LE	PL, F, R	PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO2009 A LOCAL LAW TO BAN THE APPLICATION OF FERTILIZER IN NASSAU COUNTY BETWEEN NOVEMBER 1 ST AND APRIL 1 ST . 206-09 (LE)
207-09	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO -2009 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ASSESSOR AND/OR THE COUNTY TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE TOWN OF OYSTER BAY TO CORRECT ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES IN ACCORDANCE WITH PETITIONS OF THE ASSESSOR ON SPECIFIC PROPERTIES SITUATED IN VARIOUS SCHOOL DISTRICTS, ASSESSED TO DESIGNATED OWNERS APPEARING ON THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR THE SPECIFIED SCHOOL AND/OR COUNTY YEARS PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION; PURSUANT TO THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 207-09 (AS)

Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
208-09	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO -2009
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ASSESSOR AND/OR THE COUNTY
			TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD TO
			CORRECT ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES IN ACCORDANCE WITH
			PETITIONS OF THE ASSESSOR ON SPECIFIC PROPERTIES SITUATED IN VARIOUS
			SCHOOL DISTRICTS, ASSESSED TO DESIGNATED OWNERS APPEARING ON THE
			ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR THE SPECIFIED SCHOOL AND/OR COUNTY YEARS
			PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION; PURSUANT TO THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW,
			THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY
			ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 208-09 (AS)
212-09	CE	PS, F, R	RESOLUTION NO -2009
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN INTER-
212.00	C.F.	DO MY	MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE LEVITTOWN FIRE DISTRICT. 212-09 (CE)
213-09	CE	PS, TV	RESOLUTION NO -2009
		F, R	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN INTER-
			MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT.
214-09	CE	DC TV	213-09 (CE)
214-09	CE	PS, TV F, R	RESOLUTION NO -2009 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN INTER-
		r, K	MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE VILLAGE OF GREAT NECK PLAZA. 214-09 (CE)
215-09	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2009
213-09	ONID	13, F, K	AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE MEDICAL EXAMINER. 215-09 (OMB)
216-09	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2009
210-07	OMB	15,1,1	AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE POLICE DEPARTMENT. 216-09 (OMB)
217-09	OMB	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2009
	01,12	_,	AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND MUSEUMS.
			217-09 (OMB)

Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
218-09	PW	PW, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2009
			APPROVING A FEDERAL-AID PROJECT ADMINISTERED BY THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY OF NASSAU
			TO PARTICIPATE IN THE NON-FEDERAL SHARE OF THE COST OF CONSTRUCTION.
			AND IN THE COST OF CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION AND INSPECTION OF THE
			PROJECT, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU
			TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT, NO. H62160, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY WITH THE
			NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF
			SUCH WORK FOR THE PROJECT AND FOR THE PARTICIPATION BY THE COUNTY IN
			THE NON-FEDERAL SHARE OF THE COST OF THE PROJECT, IDENTIFIED AS P.I.N.
			0758.37, FOR THE UPGRADE OF THE CENTRAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL COMPUTER SYSTEM
			ALONG VARIOUS COUNTY ROADS IN NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK. 218-09 (PW)
220-09	OMB	H, MA	ORDINANCE NO2009
		F, R	AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT. 220-09 (OMB)
221-09	OMB	PS, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2009
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2009. 221-09 (OMB)
222-09	AT	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2009
222-09	AI	r, K	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE AND
			SETTLE THE CLAIM OF FRANKLIN R. GONZALEZ, AN INFANT, BY HIS MOTHER AND
			NATURAL GUARDIAN ANA MARIA RAMIREZ, PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF
			THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY
			ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 222-09 (AT)
223-09	AT	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2009
		ŕ	AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE
			PAYMENT OF CERTAIN SETTLED CLAIMS AGAINST THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			AUTHORIZING \$750,000.00 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID
			EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW
			OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY.
			223-09 (AT)

Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
A-8-09	PR	R	RESOLUTION NO2009
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF
			PURCHASING TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY CORRECTIONAL CENTER
			AND H. SCHRIER & CO., INC.
B-13-09	PW	R	RESOLUTION NO2009
			RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A
			CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE
			NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SCATURRO BROTHERS INC.
			t/a ALPINE PAINTING & SANDBLASTING CONTRACTORS.
E-69-09	PK	R	RESOLUTION NO2009
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A PERSONAL
			SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF
			THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & MUSEUMS AND DAVID SWIFT
F #1 00	DIZ		ARCHITECTS, LLC.
E-71-09	PK	R	RESOLUTION NO -2009
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PARKS COMMISSIONER TO ISSUE A USE AND
			OCUPANCY PERMIT TO EVA ALESI.
			THE FOLLOWING ITEM MAY BE UNTABLED
A-11-09	PR	R	RESOLUTION NO2009
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF
			PURCHASING TO PURCHASE REMANUFACTURED TONER CARTRIDGES FROM
			CRYSTAL INFOSYSTEMS THROUGH AN ONTARIO COUNTY CONTRACT.